IN THE STATES OF THE ISLAND OF GUERNSEY ON THE 29th DAY OF JUNE, 2016

The States resolved as follows concerning Billet d'État No XX, Dated 17th June 2016

ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE GUILLE-ALLÈS LIBRARY COUNCIL

P. 2016/17

- I.- 1. To elect Deputy Paul Raymond Le Pelley as a member of the Guille-Allès Library Council who shall be a member of the States and who is a member of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture, to serve until the 30th June 2020, in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation, as set out in Section 1 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.
- 2. To elect Deputy Helen Lindsay De Sausmarez as a member of the Guille-Allès Library Council who shall be a member of the States, to serve until the 30th June 2020, in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation, as set out in Section 1 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

POLICY & RESOURCES COMMITTEE

MANAGING THE IMPLICATIONS FOR GUERNSEY BECAUSE OF THE UK'S CHANGING RELATIONSHIP WITH THE EU P. 2016/19

After consideration of the Policy Letter under the above title dated 27th June 2016, they endorse the Policy & Resources Committee to lead on the negotiations with the UK, in accordance with its mandate, in particular to:

- i. engage with the UK in the four main areas of concern outlined in paragraph 7.4;
- ii. seek to protect and secure the best interests of Guernsey in its trading relationship and for those resident in the Bailiwick;
- iii. to take all other necessary measures that may be considered appropriate; and
- iv. to note that the Policy and Resources Committee will undertake to keep States Members advised of progress.

J. TORODE HER MAJESTY'S GREFFIER